
STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local-0.010 -0.01 -0.011.000000 0.00 0.00
1.000000Base -0.01 -0.011.000000 0.00 0.00

US DOLLAR  Total
-0.010 Local -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00

Base -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00

Base-0.010 -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

20 Aug 20150.0675912796ET2 TREASURY BILL 08/15 0.00000

99.974500Local35,000,000.000 34,990,159.38 34,991,075.0099.971884 915.62 3.56
99.974500Base 34,990,159.38 34,991,075.0099.971884 915.62 3.56

04 Feb 20160.2305912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.819700Local10,000,000.000 9,980,215.42 9,981,970.0099.802154 1,754.58 1.02
99.819700Base 9,980,215.42 9,981,970.0099.802154 1,754.58 1.02

10 Sep 20150.11912796GE3 TREASURY BILL 09/15 0.00000

99.957200Local20,000,000.000 19,990,100.00 19,991,440.0099.950500 1,340.00 2.03
99.957200Base 19,990,100.00 19,991,440.0099.950500 1,340.00 2.03

24 Sep 20150.1175912796GF0 TREASURY BILL 09/15 0.00000

99.943800Local5,000,000.000 4,997,127.78 4,997,190.0099.942556 62.22 0.51
99.943800Base 4,997,127.78 4,997,190.0099.942556 62.22 0.51

07 Apr 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local7,838,098.740 7,838,098.74 7,838,098.74100.000000 0.00 0.80
100.000000Base 7,838,098.74 7,838,098.74100.000000 0.00 0.80

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

07 Apr 20150.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,660,739.890 2,660,739.89 2,660,739.89100.000000 0.00 0.27
100.000000Base 2,660,739.89 2,660,739.89100.000000 0.00 0.27

09 Apr 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,751,644.130 2,751,644.13 2,751,644.13100.000000 0.00 0.28
100.000000Base 2,751,644.13 2,751,644.13100.000000 0.00 0.28

09 Jul 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local1,941,246.520 1,941,246.52 1,941,246.52100.000000 0.00 0.20
100.000000Base 1,941,246.52 1,941,246.52100.000000 0.00 0.20

16 Jul 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,538,147.120 3,538,147.12 3,538,147.12100.000000 0.00 0.36
100.000000Base 3,538,147.12 3,538,147.12100.000000 0.00 0.36

10 Sep 20150.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,004,277.600 3,004,277.60 3,004,277.60100.000000 0.00 0.31
100.000000Base 3,004,277.60 3,004,277.60100.000000 0.00 0.31

17 Sep 20150.55923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local8,000,000.000 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.81
100.000000Base 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.81

14 Jan 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,575,473.050 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.47
100.000000Base 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.47

05 Feb 20160.3926GBZ007 FDIC BILTMORE BANK CD 02/16 FIXED .3

100.000000Local249,000.000 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03
100.000000Base 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03

01 Apr 20150.31978UHK000 DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS REPO

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.17
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.17

01 Apr 20150.3979QHR003 SOUTH STREET REPO

100.000000Local95,442,401.950 95,442,401.95 95,442,401.95100.000000 0.00 9.71
100.000000Base 95,442,401.95 95,442,401.95100.000000 0.00 9.71

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

02 Apr 20150.11979QHT009 WELLS FARGO REPO

100.000000Local150,000,000.000 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 15.25
100.000000Base 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 15.25

01 Apr 20150.21979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local98,253,301.450 98,253,301.45 98,253,301.45100.000000 0.00 9.99
100.000000Base 98,253,301.45 98,253,301.45100.000000 0.00 9.99

01 Apr 20150.16979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.17
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.17

02 Apr 20150.12979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.17
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.17

20 Apr 20150.15979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.17
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.17

US DOLLAR  Total
848,254,330.450 Local 848,211,933.03 848,216,005.45 4,072.42 86.25

Base 848,211,933.03 848,216,005.45 4,072.42 86.25

Base848,254,330.450 848,211,933.03 848,216,005.45 4,072.42 86.25

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

15 Sep 20154.45038461AC3 AID EGYPT US GOVT GUAR 09/15 4.45

101.846500Local29,200,000.000 29,762,427.67 29,739,178.00101.926122 -23,249.67 3.02
101.846500Base 29,762,427.67 29,739,178.00101.926122 -23,249.67 3.02

04 Feb 20160.01912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.819700Local10,000,000.000 9,982,833.35 9,981,970.0099.828334 -863.35 1.02
99.819700Base 9,982,833.35 9,981,970.0099.828334 -863.35 1.02

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

15 Aug 20154.25912828EE6 US TREASURY N/B 08/15 4.25

101.539100Local10,000,000.000 10,154,710.37 10,153,910.00101.547104 -800.37 1.03
101.539100Base 10,154,710.37 10,153,910.00101.547104 -800.37 1.03

30 Sep 20151.25912828NZ9 US TREASURY N/B 09/15 1.25

100.546900Local20,000,000.000 20,112,857.34 20,109,380.00100.564287 -3,477.34 2.04
100.546900Base 20,112,857.34 20,109,380.00100.564287 -3,477.34 2.04

31 Oct 20151.25912828PE4 US TREASURY N/B 10/15 1.25

100.617200Local20,000,000.000 20,128,430.49 20,123,440.00100.642152 -4,990.49 2.05
100.617200Base 20,128,430.49 20,123,440.00100.642152 -4,990.49 2.05

30 Nov 20151.375912828PJ3 US TREASURY N/B 11/15 1.375

100.773400Local10,000,000.000 10,080,220.17 10,077,340.00100.802202 -2,880.17 1.02
100.773400Base 10,080,220.17 10,077,340.00100.802202 -2,880.17 1.02

31 Jul 20150.25912828VN7 US TREASURY N/B 07/15 0.25

100.046900Local10,000,000.000 10,005,365.29 10,004,690.00100.053653 -675.29 1.02
100.046900Base 10,005,365.29 10,004,690.00100.053653 -675.29 1.02

31 Jan 20160.8000309912828WK2 US TREASURY FRN 01/16 VAR

99.990400Local25,000,000.000 24,998,603.77 24,997,600.0099.994415 -1,003.77 2.54
99.990400Base 24,998,603.77 24,997,600.0099.994415 -1,003.77 2.54

US DOLLAR  Total
134,200,000.000 Local 135,225,448.45 135,187,508.00 -37,940.45 13.75

Base 135,225,448.45 135,187,508.00 -37,940.45 13.75

Base134,200,000.000 135,225,448.45 135,187,508.00 -37,940.45 13.75

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

983,437,381.47Base982,454,330.440
FUND Total

983,403,513.44 -33,868.03 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: April 14, 2015

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: March 31, 2015

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

-0.010 -0.01 0.000.00Local -0.01 0.00

CASH

0.00-0.01 0.000.00-0.01Base 0.00

848,254,330.450 848,216,005.45 4,072.424,072.42Local 848,211,933.03 86.25

CASH EQUIVALENT

4,072.42848,216,005.45 4,072.420.00848,211,933.03Base 86.25

134,200,000.000 135,187,508.00 -37,940.45-37,940.45Local 135,225,448.45 13.75

FIXED INCOME

-37,940.45135,187,508.00 -37,940.450.00135,225,448.45Base 13.75

US DOLLAR  Total
982,454,330.440 983,437,381.47 983,403,513.44 -33,868.03-33,868.03Local 100.00

0.00-33,868.03983,437,381.47 983,403,513.44 -33,868.03Base 100.00

0.00-33,868.03982,454,330.440 983,437,381.47 983,403,513.44 -33,868.03

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 6 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2015 April 14, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

-0.010 -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
-0.010 -0.01 -0.01 0.000.00 0.000.00

Page 7 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2015 April 14, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

848,254,330.450 848,211,933.03 848,216,005.45 86.25 4,072.42 0.00 4,072.42
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
848,254,330.450 848,211,933.03 848,216,005.45 4,072.4286.25 4,072.420.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2015 April 14, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

134,200,000.000 135,225,448.45 135,187,508.00 13.75 -37,940.45 0.00 -37,940.45
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
134,200,000.000 135,225,448.45 135,187,508.00 -37,940.4513.75 -37,940.450.00

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2015 April 14, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
982,454,330.440 983,437,381.47 983,403,513.44 100.00 -33,868.03 0.00 -33,868.03

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2015 April 14, 2015

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
-0.010 -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
848,254,330.450 848,211,933.03 848,216,005.45 86.25 4,072.42 0.00 4,072.42

4,072.42
0.00

0.00
0.00

4,072.42
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
134,200,000.000 135,225,448.45 135,187,508.00 13.75 -37,940.45 0.00 -37,940.45

0.00
-37,940.45

0.00
0.00

0.00
-37,940.45

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
982,454,330.440 983,437,381.47 983,403,513.44 100.00 -33,868.03 0.00 -33,868.030.000

0.00-37,940.45 LS
GN4,072.42 0.00 4,072.42

-37,940.45
GN GN
LS LS

Page 11 Books Closed Prepared by State Street
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